900378720 09/20/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900377223

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forest Laboratories, LLC		09/04/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERZ PHARMACEUTICALS GmbH	
Street Address:	Eckenheimer Landstraße 100	
City:	FRANKFURT am MAIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-60318	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86496316	NAMZARIC
Serial Number:	85967489	NAMZARIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2693822030

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2693820030

Email: tm@hueschen-sage.us

Correspondent Name: G. Patrick SAGE

Address Line 1: 107 West Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor, Kalamazoo Building Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MERZ AG 420
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna T. FRENCH
SIGNATURE:	/jtfrench/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=1st Assignment Forest - MERZ PHARMACEUTICALS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0330

900378720

Exhibit B

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

On this day of October . 2015, the undersigned, Forest Laboratories, LLC, a corporation of Delaware, having offices at Morris Corporate Center III, 400 Interpace Parkway, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, USA ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, received from Merz Pharmaceuticals GmbH (formerly known as Merz + Co GmbH & Co.), a German limited liability company having offices at Eckenheimer Landstrasse 100, D-60318 Frankfurt/Main ("Assignee"), and pursuant to a certain License and Cooperation Agreement dated June 28, 2000, as amended by Amendments of December 1, 2008 and November 13, 2012, by and between Forest Laboratories Holdings Limited (formerly known as Forest Laboratories Ireland Limited), a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Ireland, having offices at Cumberland House, 9th Floor, 1 Victoria Street, Hamilton, HM11, Bermuda and Assignee, does hereby assign, transfer, deliver and set over to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns forever, and Assignee hereby acquires from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to:

the U.S. trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, insignias, designs and other proprietary interests therein, including, without limitation, all registrations and applications for registration therefor listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, together with the whole of the good will of the business associated therewith, (the "Trademarks")

to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns forever, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the said Trademarks may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment set forth herein not been made; together with all causes of action and the proceeds thereof in favor of Assignor heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing by reason of past infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violation of the Trademarks, with the right to sue and collect damages for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors or assigns.

From and after the date hereof, Assignor shall, upon request and at the expense of Assignee, but without further consideration, do, execute, acknowledge, deliver and file, or shall cause to be done, executed, acknowledged, delivered and filed, all such further acts, deeds, transfers, conveyances, assignments or assurances as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer, convey and assign to Assignee possession and use of the Trademarks to comply with all applicable legal requirements to effect such transfers, conveyances and assignments.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.

forest laboratories, lli

Ru-

Name: A. Robert D. Bailey

Title: Vice President